09-10-2002

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REVC2

102216762

Docket No.:

K-2071

3HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Υ

Patent and Trademark Office

Paten

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ o ▼ a
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks: Please record the attached original documents or coparther
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  BOSCH AUTOMOTIVE
Yoshiyasu Takasaki; and HIdefumi Inoue	Name: SYSTEMS CORPORATION
9-3-02	Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	6-7, Shibuya 3-chome, Shibuya-ku,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Tokyo 150-8360, Japan
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ame City: State/Prov.:
Other	
Execution Date: August 6, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is: 08/06/2002
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10, 232 320	
10/03	
Additional I	 numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7.7.1.6 (27.050.44)
Registration No. 31,467	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: 1423 Powhatan Street	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
PE FE SA1	
40,09 00	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Alexandria</u> State/Prov.: <u>VA</u>	
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>22314</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	2 2 11 1 13 13 13
	Ecoahu Kamuka 9/3/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
rotal flation of pages	missioning service and an arrangement of the service and an arrangement of the service and arrangement of the service arrangemen

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0337** 

Docket No.	1< -	20	7	
LOUKULITU.				

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by BOSCH AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS CORPORATION (Insert ASSIGNEE'S 6-7, Shibuya 3-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, TOKYO 150-8360 Name(s) Address(es)) JAPAN (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled NEGATIVE PRSSURE BOOSTING DEVICE (Title of Invention) (\*If the assignment for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless is being filed otherwise indicated below: after the filing of the , Scrial No. \* filed on\_\_\_\_ application, this section must be and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, completed) division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or litigation which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Yoshi yasu Tuha saki August 6, 2002 Yoshiyasu TAKASAKI (Signatures) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) Hidefumi INOUE August 6, 2002 (DATE) (TYPB NAME) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPB NAME) (DATE) (TYPE NAME) (SIONATURE) (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE)

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0338